
Official Box Score - Final
Little Rock at Memphis
02/17/2026 at FedEx Park Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, Tennessee)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Little Rock 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 12 15 2 8

Memphis 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 11 16 0 8

Win: Schimmels,Luke (1-0) Loss: Rushing,Logan (0-1) Save: Beezley,Josh (1)

Little Rock 12 (3-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

02 OBrien,Michael CF 6 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 1
16  Smith,Kade LF 5 2 2 1 1 1 4 0 0 1
26 Cano,Angel 1B 4 3 3 2 0 1 5 0 1 3
17  Baumbach,Nico 3B 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
12  Freund,Nolan (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Martin,Cade C 4 3 2 2 1 2 5 0 0 0
39 Bilski,Jack (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

25 Rhoades,Ty RF 5 1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
04 Roe,Easton DH 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  McClure,Jake (PR/DH) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Geck,Ryan (PH/DH) 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

08 Chaplain,Cooper 2B 3 1 1 4 0 0 4 3 0 0
01  Lopez,Jerdy SS 4 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 1
32 Brown,Malcolm P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Cline,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
43 Walls,Brayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Schimmels,Luke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
38 Haley,Gage (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Beezley,Josh (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 41 12 15 12 3 8 27 6 2 8

BATTING

2B: Roe [1] (off McCracken); Geck [1] (off Dienes).

HR: Chaplain [1] (7th, 2 out, RBI off Rushing); Smith [1] (5th, 2 out, RBI off
McCracken); Martin 2 [2] (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Impson) (4th, 0 out, RBI off Impson);

Cano 2 [3] (1st, 2 out, RBI off Impson) (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Impson)

TB: Roe 2; Chaplain 4; Smith 5; Martin 8; Cano 9; Geck 2. 2-Out RBI: Lopez;

Chaplain 3; Smith; Rhoades 2; Cano 2. SH: Chaplain. HBP: Chaplain [2]; Cano [1].

Team RISP: 3-10.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Lopez, Chaplain, Cano).

Memphis 11 (2-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Hernandez,Javon (SS) 2B 4 4 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 1
10  Rodriguez,Freddy 3B 5 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
50 SmithIV,James RF 5 1 2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
2  Cox,Shane 1B 5 0 2 1 0 0 8 0 0 1
12  Watson,Webb LF 5 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1  Gupton,Michael CF 5 1 1 1 0 1 4 0 0 2
34 McAbee,Brady C 2 0 1 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
35 Price,Parker (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Giamportone,Seth (C) 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0
20 Cassidy,Trae (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Harrington,Tyler DH 4 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
4  Politte,Michael SS 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
29 Little,Jack (PH/2B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
3  Pitts,Jack (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Smith,Marcus (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31  Impson,Seth P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
36 McCracken,Nolan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
21  Smith,Charlie (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Dienes,Jacob (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Rushing,Logan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Sanders,Brayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Oswalt,Davis (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 42 11 16 10 3 6 27 8 0 8

BATTING

2B: Rodriguez [1] (off Walls); Hernandez [1] (off Schimmels).

HR: Gupton [1] (6th, 0 out, RBI off Walls); Giamportone (7th, 2 out, RBI off Haley);

Harrington [1] (2nd, 2 out, RBI off Brown); SmithIV [1] (8th, 2 out, RBI off Haley)

TB: Gupton 4; Rodriguez 3; Giamportone 4; Harrington 4; SmithIV 5; Hernandez 3.

2-Out RBI: Cox; Giamportone 2; Harrington 2; SmithIV 2; Hernandez. HBP:

Hernandez [1]. GDP: Politte.

Team RISP: 4-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Smith [2]; Cox [1]; SmithIV [2].

LR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Brown,Malcolm 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 9 9 29 20
23 Cline,Jack (3) 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 5 4 21 14

43 Walls,Brayden (4) 2.0 4 3 3 1 0 11 10 36 22

33 Schimmels,Luke (W) (6) 1.0 2 1 0 1 1 5 4 16 11
38 Haley,Gage (7.0) 1.2 5 4 4 0 2 11 10 34 25

14 Beezley,Josh (S) (8.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 16 13

Totals 9.0 16 11 9 3 6 46 42 152 105

HB: Haley [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Beezley 0/2; Schimmels 1/1.

GO-FO: Brown 0-5; Cline 0-2; Walls 4-2; Schimmels 1-0; Haley 0-3; Beezley 0-3.

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Impson,Seth 4.2 4 4 4 0 3 19 18 64 45
36 McCracken,Nolan (5.2) 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 8 5 29 17

21  Smith,Charlie (6.2) 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 5 5 19 12

27 Dienes,Jacob (7.2) 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 6 5
15 Rushing,Logan (L) (7.2) 0.0 2 1 1 2 0 4 2 16 7

14  Sanders,Brayden (7.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 21 13

19  Oswalt,Davis (9) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 16 11

Totals 9.0 15 12 12 3 8 47 41 171 110

WP: McCracken. HB: Impson; McCracken. BK: Sanders [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Sanders
0/3; Rushing 2/2; Smith 0/1; Dienes 2/2.

GO-FO: Impson 4-7; McCracken 0-1; Smith 2-0; Dienes 0-0; Rushing 0-0; Sanders
1-0; Oswalt 1-2.



Umpires: HP: Tanner Allison; 1B: Travis Brewer; 2B: David Bailey; 3B: Randal Montgomery.

First Pitch:4:05 PM. Duration:3:27.

Attendance:448

Weather:Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 60F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Little Rock at Memphis
02/17/2026 at FedEx Park Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, Tennessee)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Little Rock 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 12 15 2 8

Memphis 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 11 16 0 8

Little Rock starters:
02/cf/OBrien,Michael; 16/lf/Smith,Kade; 26/1b/Cano,Angel; 17/3b/Baumbach,Nico; 24/c/Martin,Cade; 25/rf/Rhoades,Ty; 04/dh/Roe,Easton;

08/2b/Chaplain,Cooper; 01/ss/Lopez,Jerdy; 32/p/Brown,Malcolm;

Memphis starters:
7/2b/Hernandez,Javon; 10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 50/rf/SmithIV,James; 2/1b/Cox,Shane; 12/lf/Watson,Webb; 1/cf/Gupton,Michael;

34/c/McAbee,Brady; 25/dh/Harrington,Tyler; 4/ss/Politte,Michael; 31/p/Impson,Seth;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LR batting

OBrien,Michael grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Smith,Kade struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Cano,Angel homered to deep left field (390 ft), RBI (2-2 FSBB).

Baumbach,Nico struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBFFS).

Bottom of 1st - MEM batting

Hernandez,Javon popped up to second base (1-2 BFF).

Rodriguez,Freddy lined out to cf (1-0 B).

SmithIV,James singled up the middle (2-0 BB).

SmithIV,James stole second base.

Cox,Shane flied out to cf (1-2 BFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 1 1 0 0

MEM 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LR batting

Martin,Cade homered to deep left field (383 ft), RBI (3-1 BSBB).

Rhoades,Ty grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Roe,Easton popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (3-2 KBFBB).

Chaplain,Cooper hit by pitch (2-2 FBBKB).

Lopez,Jerdy lined out to third base (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Watson,Webb singled to shallow left field (0-2 KF).

Gupton,Michael popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

McAbee,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Harrington,Tyler homered to deep left field (351 ft), 2RBI (1-2 FBF); Watson,Webb scored from first base.

Politte,Michael flied out to rf (2-1 KBB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 1 1 0 1

MEM 2 2 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LR batting

OBrien,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Smith,Kade flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0).

Cano,Angel homered to deep left field (365 ft), RBI (0-2 KF).

Baumbach,Nico flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 KSB).

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

LR pitching change: Cline,Jack replaces Brown,Malcolm.

Hernandez,Javon walked (3-2 KSBFBFFBFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K).

Hernandez,Javon advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Cline,Jack (E1).

SmithIV,James popped up to short (0-1 K).

Cox,Shane singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hernandez,Javon scored, unearned.

Watson,Webb struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 1 1 0 0

MEM 1 1 1 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - LR batting

Martin,Cade homered to deep left field (336 ft), RBI (0-2 KF).

Rhoades,Ty flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Roe,Easton grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Chaplain,Cooper flied out to rf (0-1 F).

Bottom of 4th - MEM batting

LR pitching change: Walls,Brayden replaces Cline,Jack.

Gupton,Michael grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

McAbee,Brady singled to right field (2-1 KBB).

Harrington,Tyler reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-1 K); McAbee,Brady out at second base, 2b to
ss.

Politte,Michael popped up to the infield putout by 1b (1-2 BSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 1 1 0 0

MEM 0 1 0 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - LR batting

Lopez,Jerdy popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0).

OBrien,Michael grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KFBFB).

MEM pitching change: McCracken,Nolan replaces Impson,Seth.

Smith,Kade homered to deep left field (333 ft), RBI (1-2 BFK).

Cano,Angel hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Cano,Angel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Baumbach,Nico popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (3-1 BBBK).

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

Hernandez,Javon singled to shallow left field (2-1 BFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy doubled to right field (0-1 K); Hernandez,Javon advanced from first base to third base.

SmithIV,James grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KSB); Hernandez,Javon scored.

Cox,Shane flied out to lf (0-0).

Watson,Webb grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 1 1 0 1

MEM 1 2 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - LR batting

Martin,Cade walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Rhoades,Ty struck out looking (1-2 BSSK).

Roe,Easton doubled to left field (1-2 SBS); Martin,Cade advanced from first base to third base.

LR substitution: McClure,Jake pinch running for Roe,Easton.

Chaplain,Cooper sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (1-1 SB); Martin,Cade scored; McClure,Jake advanced

to third base.

Lopez,Jerdy singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 K); McClure,Jake scored.

MEM pitching change: Smith,Charlie replaces McCracken,Nolan.

OBrien,Michael grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

LR position change: McClure,Jake remains in the game at dh

Gupton,Michael homered to deep left field (384 ft), RBI (1-0 B).

McAbee,Brady walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

LR pitching change: Schimmels,Luke replaces Walls,Brayden.

MEM substitution: Price,Parker pinch running for McAbee,Brady.

Harrington,Tyler walked (3-1 KBBBB); Price,Parker advanced to second base.

Politte,Michael grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KSB); Price,Parker advanced to third
base; Harrington,Tyler out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Hernandez,Javon doubled, RBI (0-1 F); Price,Parker scored.

Rodriguez,Freddy infield singled (0-1 K); Hernandez,Javon advanced from second base, scored on play and a

throwing error by Cano,Angel (E3), unearned; Rodriguez,Freddy advanced to second base on play and
error.

SmithIV,James struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 2 2 0 1

MEM 3 3 1 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - LR batting

MEM substitution: Giamportone,Seth replaces Price,Parker at c, batting 7th.

Smith,Kade infield singled up the middle (3-2 KKBBB).

Cano,Angel infield singled to short (0-1 F); Smith,Kade advanced to second base.

Baumbach,Nico grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Smith,Kade advanced to third base; Cano,Angel

advanced to second base.

Martin,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

MEM pitching change: Dienes,Jacob replaces Smith,Charlie.

Rhoades,Ty singled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 BKS); Smith,Kade scored; Cano,Angel scored from second base.

LR substitution: Geck,Ryan pinch hitting for McClure,Jake.

Geck,Ryan doubled to right field (0-1 K); Rhoades,Ty advanced from first base to third base.

MEM pitching change: Rushing,Logan replaces Dienes,Jacob.

Chaplain,Cooper homered to deep right field (356 ft), 3RBI (1-1 BS); Rhoades,Ty scored; Geck,Ryan scored

from second base.

Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-1 BFBBB).

OBrien,Michael singled to short (0-2 KK); Lopez,Jerdy advanced to second base.

Smith,Kade walked (3-1 BBSBB); Lopez,Jerdy advanced to third base; OBrien,Michael advanced to second base.

MEM pitching change: Sanders,Brayden replaces Rushing,Logan.

Cano,Angel struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

LR pitching change: Haley,Gage replaces Schimmels,Luke.

LR position change: Geck,Ryan remains in the game at dh

Cox,Shane flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K).

Watson,Webb infield singled to third base (1-2 KBF).

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Giamportone,Seth homered to deep left field (374 ft), 2RBI (1-0 B); Watson,Webb scored from first base.

Harrington,Tyler lined out to lf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 5 6 0 3

MEM 2 2 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - LR batting

Baumbach,Nico singled to left field (3-1 BKBB).

Baumbach,Nico advanced to second base on a balk.

Martin,Cade struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK).

Rhoades,Ty grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B); Baumbach,Nico advanced to third base.

Geck,Ryan struck out looking (2-2 BSFBFK).

Bottom of 8th - MEM batting

MEM substitution: Little,Jack pinch hitting for Politte,Michael.

Little,Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Hernandez,Javon hit by pitch (1-2 KBSB).

Rodriguez,Freddy flied out to rf (1-2 SBS).

SmithIV,James homered to deep left field (379 ft), 2RBI (0-1 F); Hernandez,Javon scored from first base.

Cox,Shane singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Cox,Shane stole second base.

Watson,Webb infield singled in the infield (2-2 BKSBF); Cox,Shane advanced to third base.

LR pitching change: Beezley,Josh replaces Haley,Gage.

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 0 1 0 1

MEM 2 3 0 2



9th Inning
Top of 9th - LR batting

MEM position change: Hernandez,Javon now playing ss from 2b

MEM position change: Little,Jack remains in the game at 2b

MEM pitching change: Oswalt,Davis replaces Sanders,Brayden.

Chaplain,Cooper flied out to cf (2-2 FBKB).

Lopez,Jerdy singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

OBrien,Michael reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (0-2 FFF); Lopez,Jerdy out at second base, 2b to
ss.

Smith,Kade lined out to second base (2-2 BKBK).

Bottom of 9th - MEM batting

LR defensive substitution: Bilski,Jack replaces Martin,Cade at c

MEM substitution: Cassidy,Trae pinch hitting for Giamportone,Seth.

Cassidy,Trae flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Harrington,Tyler struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS).

MEM substitution: Pitts,Jack pinch hitting for Little,Jack.

LR defensive substitution: Freund,Nolan replaces Baumbach,Nico at 3b

Pitts,Jack singled to left center (0-2 KK).

MEM substitution: Smith,Marcus pinch running for Pitts,Jack.

Smith,Marcus stole second base.

Hernandez,Javon popped up to the infield putout by 2b (2-2 KKBBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LR 0 1 0 1

MEM 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Little Rock at Memphis
02/17/2026 at FedEx Park Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, Tennessee)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Little Rock 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 12 15 2 8

Memphis 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 11 16 0 8

Little Rock starters:
02/cf/OBrien,Michael; 16/lf/Smith,Kade; 26/1b/Cano,Angel; 17/3b/Baumbach,Nico; 24/c/Martin,Cade; 25/rf/Rhoades,Ty; 04/dh/Roe,Easton;

08/2b/Chaplain,Cooper; 01/ss/Lopez,Jerdy; 32/p/Brown,Malcolm;

Memphis starters:
7/2b/Hernandez,Javon; 10/3b/Rodriguez,Freddy; 50/rf/SmithIV,James; 2/1b/Cox,Shane; 12/lf/Watson,Webb; 1/cf/Gupton,Michael;

34/c/McAbee,Brady; 25/dh/Harrington,Tyler; 4/ss/Politte,Michael; 31/p/Impson,Seth;

Top of 1st - LR batting

OBrien,Michael grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Smith,Kade struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Cano,Angel homered to deep left field (390 ft), RBI (2-2 FSBB).

Baumbach,Nico struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFBFFS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 2nd - LR batting

Martin,Cade homered to deep left field (383 ft), RBI (3-1 BSBB).

Rhoades,Ty grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (0-0).

Roe,Easton popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (3-2 KBFBB).

Chaplain,Cooper hit by pitch (2-2 FBBKB).

Lopez,Jerdy lined out to third base (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - MEM batting

Watson,Webb singled to shallow left field (0-2 KF).

Gupton,Michael popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0).

McAbee,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Harrington,Tyler homered to deep left field (351 ft), 2RBI (1-2 FBF); Watson,Webb scored from first base.

Politte,Michael flied out to rf (2-1 KBB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 3rd - LR batting

OBrien,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Smith,Kade flied out to left center putout by cf (0-0).

Cano,Angel homered to deep left field (365 ft), RBI (0-2 KF).

Baumbach,Nico flied out to right center putout by cf (1-2 KSB).



1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - MEM batting

LR pitching change: Cline,Jack replaces Brown,Malcolm.

Hernandez,Javon walked (3-2 KSBFBFFBFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy flied out to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-1 K).

Hernandez,Javon advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Cline,Jack (E1).

SmithIV,James popped up to short (0-1 K).

Cox,Shane singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hernandez,Javon scored, unearned.

Watson,Webb struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 4th - LR batting

Martin,Cade homered to deep left field (336 ft), RBI (0-2 KF).

Rhoades,Ty flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Roe,Easton grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (1-0 B).

Chaplain,Cooper flied out to rf (0-1 F).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - LR batting

Lopez,Jerdy popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-0).

OBrien,Michael grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 KFBFB).

MEM pitching change: McCracken,Nolan replaces Impson,Seth.

Smith,Kade homered to deep left field (333 ft), RBI (1-2 BFK).

Cano,Angel hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Cano,Angel advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Baumbach,Nico popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (3-1 BBBK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - MEM batting

Hernandez,Javon singled to shallow left field (2-1 BFB).

Rodriguez,Freddy doubled to right field (0-1 K); Hernandez,Javon advanced from first base to third base.

SmithIV,James grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (1-2 KSB); Hernandez,Javon scored.

Cox,Shane flied out to lf (0-0).

Watson,Webb grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KBK).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 6th - LR batting

Martin,Cade walked (3-2 KFBBBB).

Rhoades,Ty struck out looking (1-2 BSSK).

Roe,Easton doubled to left field (1-2 SBS); Martin,Cade advanced from first base to third base.

LR substitution: McClure,Jake pinch running for Roe,Easton.

Chaplain,Cooper sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b, RBI (1-1 SB); Martin,Cade scored; McClure,Jake advanced to third base.



Lopez,Jerdy singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-1 K); McClure,Jake scored.

MEM pitching change: Smith,Charlie replaces McCracken,Nolan.

OBrien,Michael grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-0 BB).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - MEM batting

LR position change: McClure,Jake remains in the game at dh

Gupton,Michael homered to deep left field (384 ft), RBI (1-0 B).

McAbee,Brady walked (3-2 BKKBBB).

LR pitching change: Schimmels,Luke replaces Walls,Brayden.

MEM substitution: Price,Parker pinch running for McAbee,Brady.

Harrington,Tyler walked (3-1 KBBBB); Price,Parker advanced to second base.

Politte,Michael grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KSB); Price,Parker advanced to third base; Harrington,Tyler out at
2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

Hernandez,Javon doubled, RBI (0-1 F); Price,Parker scored.

Rodriguez,Freddy infield singled (0-1 K); Hernandez,Javon advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Cano,Angel
(E3), unearned; Rodriguez,Freddy advanced to second base on play and error.

SmithIV,James struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

3 R, 3 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 7th - LR batting

MEM substitution: Giamportone,Seth replaces Price,Parker at c, batting 7th.

Smith,Kade infield singled up the middle (3-2 KKBBB).

Cano,Angel infield singled to short (0-1 F); Smith,Kade advanced to second base.

Baumbach,Nico grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Smith,Kade advanced to third base; Cano,Angel advanced to second base.

Martin,Cade struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

MEM pitching change: Dienes,Jacob replaces Smith,Charlie.

Rhoades,Ty singled to left center, 2RBI (1-2 BKS); Smith,Kade scored; Cano,Angel scored from second base.

LR substitution: Geck,Ryan pinch hitting for McClure,Jake.

Geck,Ryan doubled to right field (0-1 K); Rhoades,Ty advanced from first base to third base.

MEM pitching change: Rushing,Logan replaces Dienes,Jacob.

Chaplain,Cooper homered to deep right field (356 ft), 3RBI (1-1 BS); Rhoades,Ty scored; Geck,Ryan scored from second base.

Lopez,Jerdy walked (3-1 BFBBB).

OBrien,Michael singled to short (0-2 KK); Lopez,Jerdy advanced to second base.

Smith,Kade walked (3-1 BBSBB); Lopez,Jerdy advanced to third base; OBrien,Michael advanced to second base.

MEM pitching change: Sanders,Brayden replaces Rushing,Logan.

Cano,Angel struck out swinging (0-2 SSS).

5 R, 6 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - MEM batting

LR pitching change: Haley,Gage replaces Schimmels,Luke.

LR position change: Geck,Ryan remains in the game at dh



Cox,Shane flied out to left center putout by lf (0-1 K).

Watson,Webb infield singled to third base (1-2 KBF).

Gupton,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS).

Giamportone,Seth homered to deep left field (374 ft), 2RBI (1-0 B); Watson,Webb scored from first base.

Harrington,Tyler lined out to lf (1-0 B).

2 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - MEM batting

MEM substitution: Little,Jack pinch hitting for Politte,Michael.

Little,Jack struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Hernandez,Javon hit by pitch (1-2 KBSB).

Rodriguez,Freddy flied out to rf (1-2 SBS).

SmithIV,James homered to deep left field (379 ft), 2RBI (0-1 F); Hernandez,Javon scored from first base.

Cox,Shane singled through the left side of the infield (0-0).

Cox,Shane stole second base.

Watson,Webb infield singled in the infield (2-2 BKSBF); Cox,Shane advanced to third base.

LR pitching change: Beezley,Josh replaces Haley,Gage.

Gupton,Michael flied out to lf (0-0).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



Little Rock at Memphis
02/17/2026 at FedEx Park Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, Tennessee)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Little Rock 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 12 15 2 8

Memphis 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 11 16 0 8

LITTLE ROCK SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #02 O'Brien, Michael cf 6 0 1 0

2 #16 Smith, Kade lf 5 2 2 1

3 #26 Cano, Angel 1b 4 3 3 2

4 #12 Freund, Nolan
#17 Baumbach, Nico

3b 0

5

0

0

0

1

0

0

5 #39 Bilski, Jack
#24 Martin, Cade

c 0

4

0

3

0

2

0

2

6 #25 Rhoades, Ty rf 5 1 1 2

7 #27 Geck, Ryan
#04 Roe, Easton
#10 McClure, Jake

dh 2

3

0

1

0

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

8 #08 Chaplain, Cooper 2b 3 1 1 4

9 #01 Lopez, Jerdy ss 4 0 2 1

Totals 41 12 15 12
Runs 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 12
Hits 1 1 1 1 1 2 6 1 1 15
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 8

LR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

32 Brown,Malcolm 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 9 9 29 20
23 Cline,Jack (3) 1.0 1 1 0 1 1 5 4 21 14
43 Walls,Brayden (4) 2.0 4 3 3 1 0 11 10 36 22
33 Schimmels,Luke (W) (6) 1.0 2 1 0 1 1 5 4 16 11
38 Haley,Gage (7.0) 1.2 5 4 4 0 2 11 10 34 25
14 Beezley,Josh (S) (8.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 5 5 16 13

Totals 9.0 16 11 9 3 6 46 42 152 105

HB: Haley [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Beezley 0/2; Schimmels 1/1.

GO-FO: Brown 0-5; Cline 0-2; Walls 4-2; Schimmels 1-0; Haley 0-3; Beezley 0-3.
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Little Rock at Memphis
02/17/2026 at FedEx Park Avron Fogelman Field (Memphis, Tennessee)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Little Rock 1 1 1 1 1 2 5 0 0 12 15 2 8

Memphis 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 11 16 0 8

MEMPHIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Hernandez, Javon ss 4 4 2 1

2 #10 Rodriguez, Freddy 3b 5 0 2 0

3 #50 Smith IV, James rf 5 1 2 3

4 #2 Cox, Shane 1b 5 0 2 1

5 #12 Watson, Webb lf 5 2 3 0

6 #1 Gupton, Michael cf 5 1 1 1

7 #20 Cassidy, Trae
#34 McAbee, Brady
#35 Price, Parker
#24 Giamportone, Seth

PH 1

2

0

1

0

0

1

1

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

2

8 #25 Harrington, Tyler dh 4 1 1 2

9 #16 Smith, Marcus

#4 Politte, Michael
#29 Little, Jack
#3 Pitts, Jack

PR 0

3

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

Totals 42 11 16 10
Runs 0 2 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 11
Hits 1 2 1 1 2 3 2 3 1 16
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
LOB 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 8

MEM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Impson,Seth 4.2 4 4 4 0 3 19 18 64 45
36 McCracken,Nolan (5.2) 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 8 5 29 17
21  Smith,Charlie (6.2) 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 5 5 19 12
27 Dienes,Jacob (7.2) 0.0 2 2 2 0 0 2 2 6 5
15 Rushing,Logan (L) (7.2) 0.0 2 1 1 2 0 4 2 16 7
14  Sanders,Brayden (7.2) 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 5 5 21 13
19  Oswalt,Davis (9) 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 16 11

Totals 9.0 15 12 12 3 8 47 41 171 110

WP: McCracken. HB: Impson; McCracken. BK: Sanders [1]. Inher. Rnrs: Sanders 0/3; Rushing 2/2; Smith 0/1; Dienes 2/2.

GO-FO: Impson 4-7; McCracken 0-1; Smith 2-0; Dienes 0-0; Rushing 0-0; Sanders 1-0; Oswalt 1-2.
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